# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chen Kuo Hsiung	10/02/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Silicon Pyramid Electron Ltd.	
Street Address:	F15, Tianhe Shopping Center	
Internal Address:	Zhongshan Road	
City:	Guangzhou	
State/Country:	CHINA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29250074

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(312)521-2878 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3125212778

Email: jshore@muchshelist.com

Correspondent Name: Jack Shore, Esq., C/O MUCH SHELIST

Address Line 1: 191 North Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0004789.0027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jack Shore

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 018462 FRAME: 0971

500172648

	•		Inventors:	Chen Kuo Hsiung
ATTORNEY	DOCKET NO.:	0004789. 0027		
0-2-11	29/250,074	ASSIGN	<u>MENT</u>	
Filed: No	November 1, 2	2006		
whereof are "Assignee") Zhongsha representat TVM536. States appliand in any	e hereby acknowle ), presently residing n Road, Guang ives and assigns, the now known as TV ications which	dged, I hereby assign to SII at (or) a corporation of Cl having its prine gzhou, CHINA ne entire right, title and interes 360 and in the application for on the day of may file, either solely cent of the United States which	icon Pyramid Electrina  cipal pace of busines  at in the United State  Letters Patent of the  , 20  or jointly with another	ideration, the receipt and sufficiency tron Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as sis at F15, Tianhe Shopping Center its successors, legal s in my invention or improvements in a United States therefor, executed by and any and all other United er on said invention or improvement, in any of the said applications, and in
l h	ereby authorize and	d request the Commission for	Patents to issue said	Letters Patent to said Assignee.
		nd request the attorneys of re of said application when officia		tion to insert in this Assignment the
assignment				and to have the right to make this ents, licenses or other rights in the
and assigns and any ne application application, and for said and assigns involved in its successor said considerant, and assigns, whand assigns, whand assigns would have for past infrepresentatiforeign courfully which under any interpret of said be request of said be requested all docume	s to execute any an ecessary oath or defor the reissue, renethat said Assigneed considerations I files, in the event of some cors, legal represents eration I further agent to vest all rights the ereby said Letters is to the end of the been held and enjoining ement, and folives and assigns the ed conter multinational chis a member of internal priority legistaid Assignee, its squired to be executed.	ad all divisional or continuation eclaration or supplemental of ewal, extension or re-examinal, its successors, legal represe urther agree upon the request said application or any division request for re-examination, at the area of the said assigns in the matter of the patent will be held and enjoyed term for which said Letters Floyed by me if this assignment of the patent will be held and enjoyed term for which said Letters Floyed by me if this assignment of said consideration. I herebe entire right, title and interest right to claim priority from the linear convention for any patent, any applicable international convention of such country; and successors, legal representation of said foreign applications, particular applications, particular applications, particular and convention applications.	applications for sain ath or declaration of the application of any Letters Funtatives and assigned to facilities and assigned to fassisting in the profession of the application of the profession of the application of the application of the application of the profession of the application of the profession of the prof	its successors, legal representatives d invention or improvements thereto, or affidavit relating thereto, and any eatent that may be granted upon said a may deem necessary or expedient; its successors, legal representatives are Patent issued thereon, becoming poest of my ability with said Assignee, re-examination proceedings, and for diffirmative acts to obtain said Letters successors, legal representatives and its successors, legal representatives and its successors, legal representatives een made, including the right to sue aid Assignee, its successors, legal improvements thereto for any and all serial No.:  ion for the Protection of Industrial lustrial design application filed in a otection of industrial property and/or on, I hereby further agree upon the execute any and all documents that foreign Letters Patent, Petty Patent, tion thereof, and to execute any and el registrations or individual design
WITNESS, I	my hand and seal t		, 2006	
•			Chen Kuo Hsiung	(SEAL)
			/	(SEAL)
				(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 018462 FRAME: 0972